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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2014

039 - Lauderdale County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $13,737,223.63 $2,345,588.33 $230,684.40 $7,566,549.42 $0.00 $1,155,239.12
Investments
Receivables $675,561.79 $904,842.79 $0.00 $293,362.47 $0.00 $38,116.68
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $56,218.43 $212,541.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $14,469,003.85 $3,462,973.02 $230,684.40 $7,859,911.89 $0.00 $1,193,355.80
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $0.00 $215.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.20
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,858.08
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: $0.00 $215.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,874.28
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $213,379.17 $899,423.55 $0.00 $532,723.22 $0.00 $124,312.95
Unreserved Fund balance $14,255,624.68 $2,563,334.24 $230,684.40 $7,327,188.67 $0.00 $1,058,168.57
Total Fund Equity: $14,469,003.85 $3,462,757.79 $230,684.40 $7,859,911.89 $0.00 $1,182,481.52
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $14,469,003.85 $3,462,973.02 $230,684.40 $7,859,911.89 $0.00 $1,193,355.80

2/18/2015 10:23:21 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$71,725,526.78
$1,397,704.75
$2,530,000.00

$75,653,231.53

$0.00

$0.00
$2,530,000.00
$2,530,000.00

$73,123,231.53

$0.00
$0.00
$73,123,231.53
$75,653,231.53
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

039 - Lauderdale County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/18/2015 10:27:54 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2014

General

$46,424,443.10
$3,400.00
$13,859,352.85
$456,258.99
$60,743,454.94

$38,514,165.62
$8,686,887.28
$5,416,206.50
$3,909,717.68
$2,217,222.43
$0.00

$0.00
$570,063.19
$59,314,262.70

$554,809.96
$1,853,789.42
($1,298,979.46)

$130,212.78
$14,338,791.07
$14,469,003.85

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,198,477.82
$5,127,817.90
$240,102.58
$11,566,398.30

$4,356,924.40
$1,023,994.49
$896,029.60
$5,635,847.20
$181,298.35
$0.00
$13,122.81
$707,358.35
$12,814,575.20

$1,853,789.42
$278,952.29
$1,574,837.13

$326,660.23
$3,136,097.56
$3,462,757.79

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$457,855.83
$0.00
$457,855.83

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$455,572.50
$0.00
$455,572.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,283.33
$228,401.07
$230,684.40

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$2,972,766.05
$0.00
$431,415.00
$0.00
$3,404,181.05

$606,906.40
$5,438.60
$37,006.65
$282,009.94
$0.00
$3,372,191.91
$0.00

$0.00
$4,303,553.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($899,372.45)
$8,759,284.34
$7,859,911.89

$0.00
$0.00
$1,337,928.01
$0.00
$1,337,928.01

$509,782.45
$298,469.49
$34,538.76
$12,441.80
$0.00

$0.00
$5,193.87
$322,918.29
$1,183,344.66

$1,291.77
$49,164.04
($47,872.27)

$106,711.08
$1,075,770.44
$1,182,481.52

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$49,397,209.15
$6,201,877.82
$21,214,369.59
$696,361.57
$77,509,818.13

$43,987,778.87
$10,014,789.86
$6,383,781.51
$9,840,016.62
$2,398,520.78
$3,372,191.91
$473,889.18
$1,600,339.83
$78,071,308.56

$2,409,891.15
$2,181,905.75
$227,985.40

($333,505.03)
$27,538,344.48
$27,204,839.45
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

039 - Lauderdale County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/18/2015 10:29:02 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2014

Budget

$46,242,229.10
$0.00
$12,935,012.50
$0.00
$59,177,241.60

$38,283,082.55
$7,983,259.01
$5,091,591.80
$3,492,927.35
$2,230,123.72
$0.00

$0.00
$655,152.51
$57,736,136.94

$434,767.55
$1,717,011.00
($1,282,243.45)

$158,861.21
$14,368,680.20
$14,527,541.41

GENERAL

Actual

$46,424,443.10
$3,400.00
$13,859,352.85
$456,258.99
$60,743,454.94

$38,514,165.62
$8,686,887.28
$5,416,206.50
$3,909,717.68
$2,217,222.43
$0.00

$0.00
$570,063.19
$59,314,262.70

$554,809.96
$1,853,789.42
($1,298,979.46)

$130,212.78
$14,338,791.07

$14,469,003.85

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$182,214.00
$3,400.00
$924,340.35
$456,258.99
$1,566,213.34

($231,083.07)
($703,628.27)
($324,614.70)
($416,790.33)
$12,901.29
$0.00

$0.00
$85,089.32
($1,578,125.76)

$120,042.41
($136,778.42)
($16,736.01)

($28,648.43)
($29,889.13)
($58,537.56)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,499,025.10
$4,764,048.61
$255,201.75
$11,518,275.46

$4,829,969.29
$1,161,204.51
$513,769.14
$5,220,156.33
$182,573.27
$0.00
$4,614.96
$697,265.54
$12,609,553.04

$1,717,011.00
$197,215.90
$1,519,795.10

$428,517.52
$3,136,097.56
$3,564,615.08

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,198,477.82
$5,127,817.90
$240,102.58
$11,566,398.30

$4,356,924.40
$1,023,994.49
$896,029.60
$5,635,847.20
$181,298.35
$0.00
$13,122.81
$707,358.35
$12,814,575.20

$1,853,789.42
$278,952.29
$1,574,837.13

$326,660.23
$3,136,097.56
$3,462,757.79

Exhibit F-11I-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($300,547.28)
$363,769.29
($15,099.17)
$48,122.84

$473,044.89
$137,210.02
($382,260.46)
($415,690.87)
$1,274.92
$0.00
($8,507.85)
($10,092.81)
($205,022.16)

$136,778.42
($81,736.39)
$55,042.03

($101,857.29)
$0.00
($101,857.29)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

039 - Lauderdale County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/18/2015 10:30:14 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2014

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$455,572.50 $457,855.83
$0.00 $0.00
$455,572.50 $457,855.83
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$455,572.50 $455,572.50
$0.00 $0.00
$455,572.50 $455,572.50
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $2,283.33
$228,401.07 $228,401.07
$228,401.07 $230,684.40

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$2,283.33
$0.00
$2,283.33

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,283.33
$0.00
$2,283.33

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$2,978,108.27
$0.00
$431,415.00
$0.00
$3,409,523.27

$359,691.27
$12,124.00
$425,000.00
$414,000.00
$0.00
$6,702,283.95
$0.00

$0.00
$7,913,099.22

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($4,503,575.95)

$8,759,284.34
$4,255,708.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$2,972,766.05
$0.00
$431,415.00
$0.00
$3,404,181.05

$606,906.40
$5,438.60
$37,006.65
$282,009.94
$0.00
$3,372,191.91
$0.00

$0.00
$4,303,553.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($899,372.45)
$8,759,284.34
$7,859,911.89

Exhibit F-111-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,342.22)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($5,342.22)

($247,215.13)
$6,685.40
$387,993.35
$131,990.06
$0.00
$3,330,092.04
$0.00

$0.00
$3,609,545.72

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,604,203.50
$0.00
$3,604,203.50

Page 1 of 1
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-11I-C
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2014

039 - Lauderdale County Schools TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

2/18/2015 10:31:10 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,220,337.37 $49,397,209.15 $176,871.78
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,499,025.10 $6,201,877.82 ($297,147.28)
Local Sources $1,316,445.87 $1,337,928.01 $21,482.14 $19,902,494.48 $21,214,369.59 $1,311,875.11
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $255,201.75 $696,361.57 $441,159.82
Total Revenues: $1,316,445.87 $1,337,928.01 $21,482.14 $75,877,058.70 $77,509,818.13 $1,632,759.43
Expenditures
Instructional Services $618,107.21 $509,782.45 $108,324.76 $44,090,850.32 $43,987,778.87 $103,071.45
Instructional Support Services $271,010.48 $298,469.49 ($27,459.01) $9,427,598.00 $10,014,789.86 ($587,191.86)
Operation & Maintenance Services $48,636.52 $34,538.76 $14,097.76 $6,078,997.46 $6,383,781.51 ($304,784.05)
Auxiliary Services $1,278.87 $12,441.80 ($11,162.93) $9,128,362.55 $9,840,016.62 ($711,654.07)
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,412,696.99 $2,398,520.78 $14,176.21
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,702,283.95 $3,372,191.91 $3,330,092.04
Expendable Service $13,568.88 $5,193.87 $8,375.01 $473,756.34 $473,889.18 ($132.84)
Other Expenditures $332,456.57 $322,918.29 $9,538.28 $1,684,874.62 $1,600,339.83 $84,534.79
Total Expenditures: $1,285,058.53 $1,183,344.66 $101,713.87 $79,999,420.23 $78,071,308.56 $1,928,111.67
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $1,291.77 $1,291.77 $2,151,778.55 $2,409,891.15 $258,112.60
Other Financing Uses: $41,203.69 $49,164.04 ($7,960.35) $1,955,430.59 $2,181,905.75 ($226,475.16)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($41,203.69) ($47,872.27) ($6,668.58) $196,347.96 $227,985.40 $31,637.44
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($9,816.35) $106,711.08 $116,527.43 ($3,926,013.57) ($333,505.03) $3,592,508.54
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $1,075,770.44 $1,075,770.44 $0.00 $27,568,233.61 $27,538,344.48 ($29,889.13)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $1,065,954.09 $1,182,481.52 $116,527.43 $23,642,220.04 $27,204,839.45 $3,562,619.41
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